

Engineering Centre, 5th Floor, 9, Mathew Road, Mumbai - 400 004. Maharashtra State, INDIA Web.: www.texprocil.org | E-mail: info@texprocil.org | Tel.: +91-22-49444000, 23632910-12

E-Serve No.: 48 of 2023 | Date: February 17, 2023

<u>Sub : Inviting Expression of Interest (EoI) to participate in the Delegation of</u> <u>Young Entrepreneurs to visit ITMA 2023, from 8-14 June 2023 at Milan, Italy</u>

Dear Member,

Countdown to ITMA 2023 - the World's Largest Textile & Garment Technology Showcase has begun! With a spotlight on innovation, the world's most awaited event will help to source and evaluate a wide range of state-of-the-art solutions that will transform the world of textiles.

The event will provide an opportunity to collaborate with the exhibition participants to put your business ahead of the competition. An extensive on-line program drawn up by the organisers can be viewed here -

- 1) ITMA Connect platform : (<u>click here</u>)
- 2) Exciting Line-up of Events : (click here)
- 3) ITMA Live : (<u>click here</u>)
- 4) ITMA Blog : (<u>click here</u>)
- 5) Expert Insight : (<u>click here</u>)

The Council is proposing to organise the Visit of a delegation of Young Entrepreneurs to visit ITMA 2023 Exhibition being held from 8-14 June 2023 at Milan, Italy. We are in discussions with various service providers to draw up a comprehensive plan including - Visit to the Fairgrounds, Participation in the Fringe Programs, Meetings with Trade Associations and a lot more.

Young Entrepreneurs interested to participate in the delegation are invited to fill the Form (<u>click here</u>) and email the same to the Council on the following e-mails: <u>rajesh@texprocil.org</u> / <u>mrunal@texprocil.org</u>.

Kindly note that the last date for sending 'Expression of Interest' is on or before February 28, 2023. A detailed program will be sent in due course only to those companies registering their interest in participating in the Young Entrepreneur delegation's visit to the ITMA 2023 exhibition. We look forward to receiving an enthusiastic response from all our Young Entrepreneurs / Exporters.

Regards,

Dr. Siddhartha Rajagopal Executive Director

::TEXPROCIL::

TEXPROCIL respects your privacy. You are receiving this email because of your membership with TEXPROCIL. To ensure that you continue receiving our emails, please add us to your address book or safe list.







Subscribe us on WhatsApp +91-9152009163



© TEXPROCIL | 2022 Engineering Centre, 5th Floor 9 Mathew Road, Mumbai 400 004, INDIA

<u>Unsubscribe</u>